Mail Stop:

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

11-24-2003

102607436

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

11-14-07

Attorney Docket No.

			Please record the attached	- -		
1.	SI K N	ame of conveying parti himpei MIURA enji KURITA aohiro YOSHIDA enji UMAYAHARA	es:	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 471-8571 JAPAN
	B. A	dditional name(s) of co	nveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☑ No	?		
3.		ature of conveyance:			В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
	⊠ A	ssignment	Merger			
	□ s	ecurity Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
	□ 0	other	_			
	B. E	xecution Date: (All)No	ovember 10, 2003			
5.	Name a	and address of party to	Additional numbers	attached		Yes No
J.		ning document should b		0.	1018	a number of approvations and paterns involved: 1
	Name	: James A. Oliff		7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
					B.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>148372</u>)
	Addre	ess: OLIFF & BERRII P.O. Box 19 Alexandria, V	928	8.		lit any overpayment or charge any underpayment osit account number 15-0461.
	Addre	P.O. Box 19	928	8.		
9.	To the	nent and signature. best of my knowledge a ginal document.	nd belief, the foregoing inf	ormation	is true	e and correct and any attached copy is a true co
ľ		/p	for Kinden			Date: November 18, 2003
		A. Oliff Registration No s J. Pardini Registration				

		ASSIGNMEN	TT .
		(1) Shimpei MIURA	(5)
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) Konji KURITA	(6)
		(3) Nachiro YOSHIDA	(7)
		(4) Kenji UMAYAHARA	(8)
		In consideration of the sum of one to each of the undersigned, each undersig over to	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid ence agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assigned	(9) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIK	KI KAISHA
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	.,	
	Assignee	(10) 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-	
	Assignee	(hercinafter designated as the Assignee) a the entire right, title and interest for the U invention, and in all applications for pare divisional, continuation, substitute, and re	-ken, 471-8571 Japan and Assignme's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, Joined States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ant including any and all provisional, non-provisional, cissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, at may be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Insert	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) a the entire right, title and interest for the U invention, and in all applications for pate divisional, continuation, substitute, and re- reissues and reexamination certificates the	and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, Juited States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the int including any and all provisional, non-provisional, cissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) at the entire right, title and interest for the U invention, and in all applications for pater divisional, continuation, substitute, and re- reissues and recognitionation certificates the	and Assigner's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, Juited States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the at including any and all provisional, non-provisional, cissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, at may be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Insert Identification	(hercinafter designated as the Assignee) a the entire right, title and interest for the U invention, and in all applications for pate divisional, continuation, substitute, and re- reissues and retramination certificates the (11) FLUID LEAKAGE DETE	and Assigner's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, Juited States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the at including any and all provisional, non-provisional, cissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, at may be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(hercinafter designated as the Assignee) a the entire right, title and interest for the U invention, and in all applications for pater divisional, continuation, substitute, and recissues and reckamination certificates the FLUID LEAKAGE DETE DETECTION METHOD (Attorney Docket No. 116909	and Assigner's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, Juited States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the at including any and all provisional, non-provisional, cissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, at may be granted on the invention known as
(11) (12)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) at the entire right, title and interest for the Universition, and in all applications for pater divisional, continuation, substitute, and recissues and reexamination certificates the DETECTION METHOD [Attorney Docket No. 116909 [Attorney Docket No. 116909	and Assigner's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, united States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the art including any and all provisional, non-provisional, cissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, at may be granted on the invention known as ECTION APPARATUS AND FIJID LEAKAGE
` '	Insert Identification Such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number Insert Date of Signing of	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) at the entire right, title and interest for the Universition, and in all applications for pater divisional, continuation, substitute, and recissues and reexamination certificates the DETECTION METHOD [Attorney Docket No. 116909 [Attorney Docket No. 116909	and Assigner's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the nt including any and all provisional, non-provisional, eissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, at may be granted on the invention known as ECTION APPARATUS AND FLUID LEAKAGE cuted an application for patent in the United States of America

1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such

reissur applications for the invention, and any patently) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee,

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

are whereof expended by the undersigned on the details) approxite the audersigned associal.

vember 10,		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	- Shings	Kurita	(SEAL
	2003	Inventor Signature	Kanil	Viik	
				-www.	(\$EAL
vember 10,	2003	Inventor Signature	Rachino yo	shidh.	(SEAL
vember 10,	2003)aventor Signature	Konji Zemay	alora.	(SEAL
		Inventor Signature			(SEAL
		Joventor Signature			(SEAL
		Inventor Signature			(SEAL
		Inventor Signature			(SEAL
	venber 10,	vember 10, 2003	Javentor Signature Joventor Signature Joventor Signature Javentor Signature Laventor Signature	Inventor Signature Loventor Signature Loventor Signature Loventor Signature Loventor Signature Loventor Signature	Veniber 10, 2003 Javentor Signature Konji Zemenaleza Juventor Signature Javentor Signature Javentor Signature

PATENT REEL: 014711 FRAME: 0622